503272960 04/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3319578

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SATISH KANUGOVI	04/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALCATEL-LUCENT INDIA LIMITED
Street Address:	TVH AGNITIO PARK, 4TH FLOOR, NO.141, RAJIV GANDHI SALAI, (OLD MAHABALIPURAN ROAD), KANDANCHAVADI
City:	CHENNAI
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	600096

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14569091

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)668-8200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-668-8000

Email: dcmailroom@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 8910

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29250-002776-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW M. WAXMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew M. Waxman/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=2014_04_21_Asssignment_IN#page1.tif source=2014_04_21_Asssignment_IN#page2.tif

PATENT 503272960 REEL: 035458 FRAME: 0797

ASSIGNMENT

AND THE

WHEREAS I, Satish KANUGOVI, citizen of India and whose address is #163/x, 4th Main Road, Katriguppa East, Banashankari 3rd Stage, 4th Phase, Bangalore, India [hereinafter referred to as Assignor], am the true and first inventor of the invention titled below and own all rights, interest, and title over the same.

 Case Reference	Title
817168	WIFI BOOST WITH LTE IP ANCHOR

(hereinafter referred to as "the said invention") and whereas the said invention arose during the course of my employment with Alcatel-Lucent India Limited; and

WHEREAS, Alcatel-Lucent India Limited, a company established and existing under the laws of India, and having its principal place of business at TVH Agnitio Park, 4th Floor, No.141, Rajiv Gandhi Salai, (Old Mahabalipuran Road), Kandanchavadi, Chennai 600096, India (hereby referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in various jurisdictions including, but not limited to , India, Europe, The United States of America, Japan, Republic of Korea, by virtue of the fact that the invention arose during the course of employment.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for valuable consideration received by the Assignor, as employee, from the assignee, the Assignor by way of this assignment deed hereby assigns, transfers, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and all patent applications including divisional patent applications, and patent of addition arising thereof, and all Letters Patent granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the said invention and such patent application(s), and all Letters Patents which may be granted on the said invention, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof;

AND, the Assignor HEREBY covenants that he/she has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and he/she has not executed and shall not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

PATENT REEL: 035458 FRAME: 0798 AND, the Assignor HEREBY further covenants and agrees that he/she shall, without further consideration, communicate with the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to it respecting the said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title over the said invention unto the aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional application, patent of addition, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the said invention anywhere in the world including India, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

Satish KANUGOVI Vitnesses: Name: Kanta Keemar Juegane Address: Alcalet-Lucent USA. Ine	Date
Name: Kanta Keimar Gurgane	
Address: Alondo I ducent Ilon Inc	
	<i>-</i>
600.400 Mountain Dva	
Muraf Hill, NY 07974	
KK Yunyani Ap	w.l. 14, 2015
Signature / t	Pate
Name: Mangaret Cardon	
Address: OLIZA ZueanI	
606-700 Mountain An	.Q`
***	77974

2468723.3

\$1 1 5 S

PATENT REEL: 035458 FRAME: 0799

this

RECORDED: 04/21/2015